COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
120 S. McKenzie St.

Foley, Alabama 36535

www.cityoffoley.org
(251) 952-4011

March 9, 2021

Mayor and City Council
City of Foley

407 East Laurel Avenue
Foley, Alabama 36535

RE: Grant Recommendation

Dear Mayor Hellmich and City Council Members:

The City of Foley Historical Commission held a regular meeting on March 9, 2021 and the
following action was taken:

e L.A. Computers
Marsha Kaiser
114 S. McKenzie St.

National District-Contributing
a. Request to replace awning on front of building

Vice-Chairman Turbyfill made a motion to approve recommending the grant to Mayor and
Council. Commissioner Arp seconded the motion. All Commissioners voted aye.

Motion to approve recommending the grant to Mayor and Council passes.

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Respectfully,

Amanda Cole

Ralph G. Hellmich
Michael L. Thompson Kathryn Taylor
J. Wayne Trawick; Vera Quaites; Richard Dayton; Cecil R. Blackwell: Charles Ebert |Il
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407 East Laurel Avenue
P.O. Box 1750
Foley. Alaboma 38536

CITY OF FOLEY
DOWNTOWN INCENTIVE GRANT APPLICATION ’

Applicant: ﬂ?ﬂhl\a j@f’str
Property Owner: YMWJLQ K[).(‘S‘Q Vs

PP ARS8 (sl Peve Elbet, M 36530
Telephone: 25 [- 7S2- S02 |

E-mail: mﬂ&l‘g 235 o @jmﬂ)/ . Com
Project Physical Address: 1Y Seahn e KEVIZI;‘E g‘m o

Name of Business: L /4 :3 ' rs
.. { i : e
Type of Business: CU?’L}/’ dﬁo ] owJ cﬁu ﬁme /ZeﬂuY

Existing Business: v OR New Busingss: Number of years in
Business:
What effect do you think this project will have on your business? {may attach separste
sheet)

L5t pundy s dporaped éc, Sally and rodecy lsedy
/???é ?Zr’igéa((/a@ﬂ, AZD/( 4/ Cer e

———

Why do you want/need this grant? {may altach separate sheet)
7 asist it cocted Sally dangge.

— e

Maror John . Koniar « Ciy Apamingieazos Michael L. Thompson
Counci Mengers J. Wayne Trawick « Vera J. Quaites « Ralph G. Hellmick » Cecil R. Blackwsi) « Chorles 1. Ebart it




Project Start Date: /‘? S SPn ol f&?ﬁ%
Project Completion Date: JUU0 g ok Hrom st
Project Description;

fecsver sy awsniythane. 2) ek of pterta, hpm;j
ekt oS e Fhoaokdl ]

Date of Folay Historical Commission Certificate of Appropriateness:

Contractor & Contact Info:

I~ kust Qs gud BMC Costucon
Total Cost of Project (attach bid) J{ Z ,é?o a)ue/ F Z,Z? 6 A
Amount Requested (50% of total not to exceed $5,000 per project) § & o

Or $7,500 for expansions or vacant buildings $

Acknowledgement and Agreement
My signature acknowledges the following:

Fagade changes will be in accordance with appropriateness as determined by the City
of Foley Historical Commission for projects within the National District or the Local
Downtown Districts.

-The project will begin within 60 days of grant approval, and will be cormpleted within 6
months of beginning work.

‘Reimbursement will occur after project completion and upon  submission of
appropriate forms and documents as outfined in the guidelines,

Work completed prior to grant approval is not eligible for funding.

Alf required permits are the responsibility of the owner/applicant.




Signed _| Vanin B Date

Mt s expressly understood and agreed that the applicant will not seek fo hold the City
of Foley or the Foley Historical Commission, and/or its agents, employees, officers
andfor directors fiable for any property damage, personal injury, or other loss relating in

any way to (mig;lrg?que Grant Program.
1/6/2021

PrDbB’l?W“B'"
locuSigned by:
i 1/6/2021

Signed Nuinn, &iw Date
- Appicand o208447a0448...

Ser all materials to:

- City of Foley
-Community Development Depariment
200 North Alston Street
Foley, AL. 36535




Ben Murphy Company
12730 County Road 65 N
Foley, AL 36535 US
(251)943-7144

m c benmurphy@benmurphyco.com

BENMURPHYCOMPANY

Estimate
ADDRESS ESTIMATE # 3231
Drew Rambo DATE 12/15/2020

-

Services 1 2,296.25 2,296.25
Labor and materials to install a new cover for
existing awning frame

HONAR $2,296.25

Accepted By Accepted Date
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FOLEY HISTORICAL COMMISSION
CITY OF FOLEY
200 NORTH ALSTON ST.
FOLEY, ALABAMA 36535
APPLICATION FOR
CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS

il =
Name of Applicant: !“/“25/@ kﬂ,'ge:Y
Mailing Address: T4 31 [{JQ;(.'”@!LLL -D{‘ ) (: {(@fﬁk /4[.. 30‘"“ 30

'l'vlc‘plnuw'gﬂ‘ ‘?52. - (:_’h-’l a Emull:_ﬂlﬂl-"J""szﬂegmt' e

Relationship of applicant to property; Owner { ) Occupant [ )
) : e ? ) .
Address of Property: “H \;‘_ J""I (,kEﬂZ; e SHGUL’; FU'?.L:,{

National Register () Contributing ( ) Non-Contributing ( ) Circa
Local Downtown (4 Circa

Nature of Proposed Work/Application (Check All That Apply )

[ )Use of Property [ JFence [ Jtandscaping
{ )Repairs or Alterations { MAwaing [ 1Color Change
{ )Sign Erection or Placement [ Demuiition [ Wiher

{ )New Construction [ IMoving a Building

Please describe your proposed work as simply and accurately as possible (use extra sheet, if
necessary). See Criteria for Submission for information that must accompany this
application.

Rﬁ_[ﬂh’-\(? mimi};g d (d blﬂ?l;d 19:} /ﬁré‘c ane S(,LU 3 :
FRABRTC  mTingar_
2/«5[«7” ,/M) ! 3'/0!‘ Hicy 5 pfo\ccﬁ44 0F Z'S-ﬂuy“

IFyou will be painting, please list the three colors you have chosen from a Historical color
palette and enclose color chips with your application.

Blgei

Valuation of Project (materials & labor) SJ,L ‘700

I, the undersigned, have complied with the Criteria for Submission, | understand that if the
information submitted is not complete, this application will not be considered.

DocuSigned by:
l Wavinn, Ficer 2/13/2021

Signature of Applicant Date




CITY OF FOLEY ALABAMA
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
BUILDING DIVISION
200 NORTH ALSTON STREET
FOLEY, AL. 36535
PHONE: (251)952-4011, FAX: (251)943-6903

WEBSITE: cityoffoley.org
February 24, 2021

Marsha Kaiser, Owner

114 S. McKenzie St.

National District — Contributing (Structure #6 1)
Foley, Alabama 36535

RE: Request for replacement of awning

Dear Mrs. Kaiser,

You have requested to replace the awning on your building located at 114 South Mckenzie
Street.

It will go back in the same locztion in the front of the building.

It will be of black fabric, the same as the existing awning and have the same measurements
of 21.5 feet long, 3 feet 10 inches high and have a projection of 3.5 feet.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:
This scope of work in this request appears to follow the Historical District design

guidelines and as such, is staff approved as presented.

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Respectfully,
Chask Loy
Chuck Lay

Inspector
Foley Historical Commission



